BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

MICHAEL J. KORMAN)	
Complainant,))	
v.)	CASE NO. PCB 2021-077
MEDLINE INDUSTRIES, INC.)	
Respondent.)	

DELIVERY CONFIRMATION AND DOCUMENTATION OF SERVICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the attached Delivery Confirmation from FedEx confirms that the following documents were served upon Complainant, Michael J. Korman, on April 16, 2021: (1) Appearance of Michael J. Hughes; (2) Appearance of Thomas N. Zahrt; and (3) Motion to Dismiss Complaint of Medline Industries, Inc.

/s/ Thomas N. Zahrt One of Respondent's Attorneys

Thomas N. Zahrt Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg LLP 2 North LaSalle Street, Suite 1700 Chicago, Illinois 60602 312-269-8000 tzahrt@nge.com



Dear Customer,

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number: 773457857863

Delivery Information:			
Status:	Delivered	Delivered To:	Residence
Signed for by:	M.KORMAN	Delivery Location:	2306 SUNDROP DRIVE
Service type:	FedEx Priority Overnight		
Special Handling:	Deliver Weekday; Residential Delivery; Direct Signature Required		GLENVIEW, IL, 60026
		Delivery date:	Apr 16, 2021 13:55
Shipping Information:			
Tracking number:	773457857863	Ship Date:	Apr 15, 2021
		Weight:	0.5 LB/0.23 KG
Recipient: Michael J. Korman, 2306 Sundrop Drive GLENVIEW, IL, US, 60026		Shipper: T. Zahrt, Neal, Gerber, Eisenberg LLP 2 N. LaSalle St Suite 2100 CHICAGO, IL, US, 60602	
	6600TZ		



BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

MICHAEL J. KORMAN)	
Complainant,))	
v.)	CASE NO. PCB 2021-077
MEDLINE INDUSTRIES, INC.))	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Michael J. Korman 2306 Sundrop Drive Glenview, IL 60026

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have filed today with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board, on behalf of Respondent Medline Industries, Inc., the following documents: Delivery Confirmation and Documentation of Service.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, certify that I have served on the date of April 21, 2021, the attached Notice of Filing upon the following persons by U.S. Mail, by the time of 4:30PM CT, with proper postage prepaid:

Michael J. Korman 2306 Sundrop Drive Glenview, IL 60026

Mere Thomas N. Zahrt

Dated: April, 21, 2021